Candidate(s) will have to make the payment of Application Fees through the Online Mode as under: 

Table G: Table showing details of Examination fee 

Unreserved (UR) /OBC- Non Creamy 
Layer / EWS 

Rs. 1000.00/- plus applicable GST Rs. 180/- totaling Rs. 1180/- 
(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) 

SC/ ST/ ESM / PwBD/ Departmental 
Candidates 

Nil 

Note 1: Applications without the prescribed fee will not be entertained and summarily rejected. 
No representation against such rejection would be entertained. 

Note 2 :  Fee once paid shall neither be refunded nor be adjusted under any circumstances.